# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Alfa Laval Corporate AB		
Street Address:	Rudeboksvagen 1		
City:	Lund		
State/Country:	SWEDEN		
Postal Code:	SE-226 55		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SWEDEN		

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0270295	SHARPLES-SUPER-CENTRIFUGE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)842-8465

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-842-8800

Email: dctrademarks@dbr.com

Correspondent Name: Amy E. Carroll
Address Line 1: 1500 K Street, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-1209

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 036161/138039

## DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Amy E. Carroll
Address Line 1: 1500 K Street, NW

TRADEMARK 900135239 REEL: 003997 FRAME: 0030 OF \$40.00 02/0295

Address Line 2: Suite 1100 Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-1209			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Molly G. Barr		
Signature:	/Molly G. Barr/		
Date:	06/01/2009		
Total Attachments: 1 source=Sharples Super Centrifuge (Stylized) Assignment#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003997 FRAME: 0031

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (the "Assignment"), effective as of the day of \_\_, 2009, is by and between Alfa Laval Inc., a New Jersey corporation ("Assignor") and Alfa Laval Corporate AB, a Swedish corporation, with a place of business at Rudeboksvägen 1, SE-226 55 Lund, Sweden ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all right, title and interest in the trademark SHARPLES SUPER CENTRIFUGE (Stylized), which is the subject of a U.S. trademark registration, Reg. No. 270,295 (hereinafter, the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignce is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, including the goodwill associated therewith and the U.S. registration therefore.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which the parties hereby acknowledge:

- Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Mark. including any registrations and/or applications therefor and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.
- Assignor further assigns to Assignee all rights to sue, bring actions for and recover and hold damages, profits and other compensation for any and all past and future infringements and unauthorized uses of the Mark.
- This Assignment shall be binding upon Assignor, Assignor's successors and assigns, and upon all others acting by, through, with or under Assignor's direction or control, and all those in privity therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed this Assignment and caused the same to be duly delivered on its behalf on the day and year first set forth above.

ASSIGNOR:

ASSIGNEE:

ALFA LAVAL INC

ALFA LAVAL CORPORATE AB

Name: Thomas Thuresson Mikael Wahlgren

Director Director

DC01/2228637.1

Trademark assignment -- SHARPLES SUPER CENTRIFUGE (Stylized) doc (2228637\_1).DOC

TRADEMARK : 003997 FRAME: 0032

RECORDED: 06/01/2009